10-12-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Ref/Docket No.: 491.002US1

101166524

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade. or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Cardionetics Limited** Cardionetics Limited Broadoak House Centaur House 19-7-99 Cricket Green Ancells Business Park, Ancells Road Fleet Haratley Wintney Hampshire GU13 8UJ Hampshire RG27 8BH United Kingdom **United Kingdom** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [X] Other CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS Execution Date: N/A (See attached request letter dated 20 May 1999) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,749,367 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ (Previously paid - see attached recordation Name: Ann S. Viksnins dated July 15, 1999) Address: Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 Minneapolis, MN 55402 [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: ____19-0743

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9.	Statement	and	signature.
----	-----------	-----	------------

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

CANDY Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

1

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 010288 FRAME: 0233

Keith Beresford Howard Field Janet Perkins jan Mackenzie Jane Clark John Collins Christopher Flegg Paul Topley **David Spresson**

Consultant Alasdair Kennington BERESFORD & Co

European Patent Attorneys Chartered Patent Attorneys

2-5 Warwick Court High Holborn London WC1R 5DJ

Fax (G. 3 & 4) 0171-405 4092 Fax [G. 3 only] 0171-831 6684 E-mail: patent@heresfnrd-end.cn.uk Telephone 0171-831 2290

20 May 1999

BY FACSIMILE - 1 PAGE CONFIRMATION BY POST

Our Ref: JDC/LT/5204950

Your Ref: 491.002US1

Schwegman Lundberg Woessner & Kluth, P.A. 1600 TCF Tower 121 South Eighth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 USA

Received with thanks MAY 2 0 1999 SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG WOESSNER & KLUTH

Dear Sirs,

UNITED STATES: PATENT APPLICATION 08/709539 US Patent No. 5,749,367 Cardionetics Limited

We have learnt that on the 31 March 1998 the address of the The address is now: patent proprietor changed.

> Centaur House Ancells Business Park Ancells Road Fleet Hampshire GU13 BUJ United Kingdom

Old address:

Broadoak House Cricket Green Hartley Tintney Hampshire RG27 8PH United Kingdom

Please take the necessary steps to record this change at the US Patent and Trade Mark Office.

Please confirm receipt of these instructions.

PATENT

¹ REEL: 010288 FRAME: 0234

Yours faithfully BERESFORD & CO

Beresfordito

RECORDED: 10/07/1999